2024 - SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATIONS

Please complete the application (in accordance with the instructions) along with all attachments and return electronically to Jennifer McCloskey, CA National Coordinator, no later than JULY 12, 2024. You may also mail the completed application and supporting materials, which must be postmarked by JULY 12, 2024, to the Construction Angels office. Mailing Address: Construction Angels, 2436 N. Federal Hwy, Suite 313, Lighthouse Point, FL33064. All applications will be reviewed, and all applicants will be notified of the names of the award recipients by JULY 26, 2024. If you have any questions, please contact Jennifer directly at 954-817-9590 or email questions to Jennifer.McCloskey@ConstructionAngels.us.

Application Criteria and Supporting Materials

All applications need to include the following information. Applications that do not provide all the following information will not be considered.

- 1. A completed and signed application form. Please take your time completing the application, the Committee appreciate those organizations that take the application process seriously.
- 2. At least two letters of recommendation in support of the application.
- 3. A typewritten statement, no more than 500 words, no less than 300 prepared by the organization that explains reasons for requesting funding for educational purposes to educate within the construction industry.
 - Note: Selections will be based on the overall worthiness of the applicant by the Committee and will consider all the information provided.
- 4. A statement providing the approximate cost of the program or need to complete the program.

Application Due Date

Applications must be submitted online by JULY 12, 2024. All applications and supporting materials will become the property of the Construction Angels Educational Fund. I would delete this duplicate info. Above.

Scholarship Selection & Notification

A panel of the Construction Angels Educational Fund/Scholarship Committee will review the information provided and awarded the recipients. Scholarship awards will be made on or before JULY 26, 2024. All applicants will be notified of the results of the Selection Committee in writing.

2024 Construction Angels Educational Fund & Scholarship Committee

- Jennifer McCloskey, Chairwoman of CA Educational Fund & Scholarship Committee
- Lee Graham, Operating Engineers Local 324
- Shannon Gaunt, Crown Realty
- Tom Thrasher, Gilbane Building Company
- Mike Lechner, Guy Hurley